NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION 301 CENTENNIAL MALL SOUTH PO BOX 95046 LINCOLN, NE 68509-5046 PHONE: (402) 471-2571

PHONE: (402) 471-2571 FAX: (402) 471-2814

Website: www.lcc.nebraska.gov

RECEIVED

JAN 1 0 2018

LANCASTER COUNTY CLERK

Special Designated License Local Recommendation Form

JuntoWine LLC
Retail Liquor License Name or Non-Profit Organization
1356 182nd Seward 68434
Retail Liquor License Address or Non-Profit Business Address
YK 102353
Retail License Number or Non-Profit Federal ID # (Form #201 must be submitted as attachment)
Event Date(s): 2/11/18
Event Time(s): 6;00pm - 9;00pm
Alternate Date:
Alternate Location Building & Address:
Event Building Name: Capitol View Winery
Event Building Name: Capitol View Winery Event Street Address/City: 2361 Wittstruck Road, Roca 68430
<u>Indoor</u> area to be licensed in length & width: <u>////////////////////////////////////</u>
Outdoor area to be licensed in length & width: X (Diagram Form #109 must be attached)
Type of Event: Wine tasting Sales Estimate # of attendees: 150
Type of alcohol to be served: Beer Wine Distilled Spirits (If not marked, you will not be able to serve this type of alcohol)
Event Contact Name: John Siebert
Event Contact Name: John Siebert Event Contact Phone Number: 402-803-0587
Event Contact Email: john & juntowine, com
Local Governing Body completes below:
The local governing body for the City or County of Lancaster approves the issuance of a Special Designated License as requested above.
Local Governing Body Authorized Signature Date

LANCASTER

COUNTY

Pamela L. Dingman, P.E. County Engineer

ENGINEERING

Kenneth D. Schroeder, R.L.S. Deputy County Surveyor DEPARTMENT

DATE:

January 11, 2018

TO:

Kelly Lundgren

County Clerk's Office

FROM:

Ken Schroeder-

County Surveyor

SUBJECT:

SPECIAL DESIGNATED LICENSE APPLICATION FOR JUNTO WINE, LLC

EVENT AT CAPITOL VIEW WINERY & VINEYARD - 2361 WITTSTRUCK ROAD, ROCA

SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 11, 2018 - FROM 6:30 P.M. TO 8:30 P.M.

Upon review, this office has no direct objections to this submittal, subject to no parking allowed along Wittstruck Road and along South 25th Street during the time of the Special Designated License.

Cc:

Lancaster County Sheriff's Office Ron Bohaty, Road Maintenance Supervisor

KDS/bml

Kelly S. Lundgren

From:

Laura G. Conant

Sent:

Wednesday, January 10, 2018 4:09 PM

To:

Kelly S. Lundgren; Angela S. Keim

Cc:

Justin L. Daniel

Subject:

RE: SDL Application

LLCHD approves this event as described.

Laura Conant, REHS, CP-FS Environmental Health Specialist Lincoln-Lancaster County Health Department 402-441-8025

From: Angela S. Keim

Sent: Wednesday, January 10, 2018 1:40 PM
To: Laura G. Conant < LConant@lincoln.ne.gov >
Cc: Justin L. Daniel < jdaniel@lincoln.ne.gov >

Subject: FW: SDL Application

Angie Keim
Environmental Public Health
Lincoln-Lancaster County Health Dept.
3140 N Street
akeim@lincoln.ne.gov
402-441-8026

From: Kelly S. Lundgren

Sent: Wednesday, January 10, 2018 12:51 PM

To: Angela S. Keim Akeim@lincoln.ne.gov">
Barbi M. Loschen
Derbin@lancaster.ne.gov">
Derbin@lancaster.ne.gov

Barbi M. Loschen
Barbi M. Loschen
Barbi M. Loschen
Barbi M. Loschen@lancaster.ne.gov

Greg R. Topil
Greg R. Topil <a href="gto

Subject: SDL Application

Please find attached a SDL Application from Junto Wine, LLC. This application is in conjunction with the SDL application that was submitted by the FFA Foundation for an event at Capitol View Winery.

I did check with the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission regarding these applications. The FFA Foundation is required to submit a SDL as a non-profit if they will be receiving proceeds from the event. It is a fundraising event. Junto is required to submit a SDL as they will be serving and selling wine. Capitol View Winery does not need to apply as their

Kelly S. Lundgren

From:

Tom J. Cajka

Sent:

Wednesday, January 10, 2018 2:20 PM

To: Subject: Kelly S. Lundgren **RE: SDL Application**

No objections

Tom Cajka, Planner II **County Planner** Lincoln-Lancaster County Planning 402-441-5662

From: Kelly S. Lundgren

Sent: Wednesday, January 10, 2018 12:51 PM

To: Angela S. Keim AKeim@lincoln.ne.gov; Barbi M. Loschen Sloschen@lancaster.ne.gov; David A. Derbin <<u>DDerbin@lancaster.ne.gov</u>>; David R. Cary <<u>dcary@lincoln.ne.gov</u>>; Greg R. Topil <<u>gtopil@lincoln.ne.gov</u>>; Jenifer T. Holloway < JHolloway@lancaster.ne.gov>; Jeremy J. Schwarz < JSchwarz@lancaster.ne.gov>; Josh D. Clark <<u>JClark@lancaster.ne.gov</u>>; Justin L. Daniel <<u>jdaniel@lincoln.ne.gov</u>>; Ken D. Schroeder <<u>kschroeder@lancaster.ne.gov</u>>; Robert K. Simmering <RSimmering@lincoln.ne.gov>; Steve S. Henrichsen <shenrichsen@lincoln.ne.gov>; Terry A. Kathe <tkathe@lincoln.ne.gov>; Tom J. Cajka <tcajka@lincoln.ne.gov>

Subject: SDL Application

Please find attached a SDL Application from Junto Wine, LLC. This application is in conjunction with the SDL application that was submitted by the FFA Foundation for an event at Capitol View Winery.

I did check with the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission regarding these applications. The FFA Foundation is required to submit a SDL as a non-profit if they will be receiving proceeds from the event. It is a fundraising event. Junto is required to submit a SDL as they will be serving and selling wine. Capitol View Winery does not need to apply as their current YK license permits them to serve and sell on their property. I did confirm with Capitol View the event is from 6:30 to 8:30 with 50 attendees.

This will be scheduled for the January 23rd Board of Commissioners meeting. Please have recommendations to me by January 18th.

Thank you!

Kelly Lundgren, Records Specialist Lancaster County Clerk 555 S. 10th Street, Room 108 Lincoln, NE 68508 Direct: 402-441-7485

Main: 402-441-7484

Office of the Sheriff Lancaster County

Todd Duncan Chief Deputy 575 S. 10th Street, Lincoln, Nebraska 68508-2869 Phone (402) 441-6500 Fax (402) 441-8320



January 16, 2018

Ms. Kelly Lundgren Lancaster County Clerk's Office County-City Building Lincoln, NE 68508

Re: Application for a Special Designated License from John Siebert, Junto Wine, LLC, License YK-102353.

Dear Ms. Lundgren:

This letter is regarding an application for a Special Designated License from John Siebert, Junto Wine, LLC, to provide wine service for an agricultural event involving local wineries at Capital View Winery located at 2361 Wittstruck Road, Roca, Lancaster County, Nebraska. The event will be on Sunday, February 11, 2018, from 6:00 pm to 9:00 pm. The event is expected to have 150 attendees.

The Lancaster County Sheriff's Office finds no reason to recommend denial of this application.

Sincerely,

Terry T. Wagner

Lancaster County Sheriff